Please read these instructions carefully before using this product, and save this manual for future use.
Vehicle Mounted Computer
Qualcomm Snapdragon™ 660 octa-core, 2.2 GHz
FM12Q
Quick Start Guide
Version 1.3
Document Part No. 9152111I109K
1 Preface

2. All specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
3. Only Sierra Module can support dual SIM single standby function.
Appendix B: Order Information
The FM12Q Vehicle Mount Computer available in the following configurations:
Model Number 4G High Brightness Panel Defroster
FM12Q N/A N/A N/A
FM12Q-LA 4G LTE N/A N/A
FM12Q-HB N/A Yes N/A
FM12Q-LAHB 4G LTE Yes N/A
FM12Q-T N/A N/A Yes
FM12Q-LAT 4G LTE N/A Yes
FM12Q-HBT N/A Yes Yes
FM12Q-LAHBT 4G LTE Yes Yes
Note: Brightness will be reduced if the defroster is added.
Winmate Inc.
9F, No.111-6, Shing-De Rd., San-Chung District,
New Taipei City 24158, Taiwan, R.O.C